Inspection Date: 9/12/2002 12:29:25 PM Corvective Action Due by: (0130

Type Inspection Inspector Violation? *Significant Non-Compliance?

Routine/Periodic Gerry Guye Yes No

Comments on Inspection: Violation of Rule 103 - No well sign. Violation of Rule 201 - Idle well, last reported production Sep
2001. Violation of Rule 13 - Oil spill and possible contamination of ground water. Photo turned over to
Environmental.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter and your efforts in helping to protect our environment and the
infra-structure of the oil and gas industry.

Sincerely,

Tim Gum, District II, Supervisor

* Significant Non-Compliance events are reported directly to the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region VI, Dallas, Texas.

Oil Conservation Division * 1301 W. Grand Ave. * Artesia, New Mexico 88210
Phone: 505-748-1283 * Fax: 505-748-9720 * http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us



